LED Troffer Series
Visual Comfort
Robust design
with classic
aesthetic creates
a streamlined
appearance
with soft natural

 58 45 37 32 43 36 31 42 36 31
 55 42 34 29 40 33 29 39 33 29
Ordering Information 2' x 2' and 2' x 4'
Sample Number:  2GC-LD1-48-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U
Rating Width Trim Type Series Door Frame Lamp Type LED Lumens Output
[Blank]= Standard
ATW-SW4= Chicago
Rated
2= 2' Width G= Grid/Lay-in - Standard 1
G= Concealed-T
G=Slot Grid
C=Specifi cation
Troffer
[Blank]= Flat White Steel Door
FA= Flush White Extruded Aluminum c/w Spring Latch
RA= Regressed White Extruded Aluminum
FAN= Flush Natural Anodized Extruded Aluminum
RAN= Regressed Natural Anodized Extruded Aluminum
FAB= Flush Black Extruded Aluminum
RAB= Regressed Black Extruded Aluminum
LD1= LED 1.0 26= 2600 Lumens (2' x 2')
34= 3400 Lumens (2' x 2')
48= 4800 Lumens (2' x 4')
57= 5700 Lumens (2' x 4')
Photometrics
   2GC-LD1-26-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U    2GC-LD1-34-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U
   2GC-LD1-48-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U    2GC-LD1-57-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U
Zona l  Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens %Fixture
0-30 850 31.9
0-40 1350 50.8
0-60 2195 82.5
0-90 2659 100.0
0-180 2659 100.0
Coef f ic ients  o f  Ut i l i za t ion
  Effective floor cavity reflectance 20%
 rc     80%  50%  30%
 rw   70   50   30   10 50 30 10  50 30 10
 RCR
 0
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
Coef f ic ients  o f  Ut i l i za t ion
  Effective floor cavity reflectance 20%
 rc     80%  50%  30%
 rw   70   50   30   10 50 30 10  50 30 10
 RCR
 0
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 119 119 119 119 111 111 111 106 106 106
 109 104 100 96 98 95 92 94 91 89
 100 92 85 80 86 81 77 83 79 75
 91 81 73 67 77 70 65 74 69 64
 84 72 64 57 69 62 56 66 60 55
 77 65 56 50 62 55 49 60 53 49
 72 59 50 44 56 49 43 54 48 43

L840= 4000K
EL= Emergency Battery Installed 5
Flex= Flex Installed (Reference Flex Ordering Information)
GL= Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
 NOTES: 1. An EQ Grid Clip is recommended for all 9/16" ceiling systems. Four required per fi xture. 2. Specify row confi guration, type in catalog number when ordering complete fi xtures. 3. Products also
available in non-US voltage and frequencies for international markets. 4. Not available when specifying emergencies, voltage must be specifi c. 5. EL options are non-integral.
Please reference individual specifi cation sheets for specifi c ordering details.
Driver Type Number of Drivers Options Packaging Accessories
CD= 0-10V
Dimming
Driver
1= 1 Driver FR= Fire Rated Label
PAF= Painted After
Fabrication
G1=  Gasket, Door Frame and Housing
G2=   G1 plus Gasket between Lens and Door
G3= G1 and G2 plus Gasketing on Mounting
Surface of Fixture Trims
PALC= Job Pack,
in Carton
U= Unit Pack
EQ-CLIP-U= T-BAR Safety Earthquake Clips 1
FCTKA-22W-U= 2' x 2' Field Installed Flange Kit
FCTKA-24W-U= 2' x 4' Field Installed Flange Kit
Printed in USAADF120676     9/12
Cooper Lighting, Innovation you can rely on and Metalux are valuable trademarks of Cooper Industries in the United States and other countries.
You are not permitted to use the Cooper Trademarks without the prior written consent of Cooper Industries.
Cooper Industries plc
600 Travis, Ste. 5600
Houston, TX 77002-1001
P: 713-209-8400
Cooper Lighting
Headquarters
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
International Sales
Cooper Lighting
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
F: 770-486-4801
Canada Sales
Cooper Lighting
5925 McLaughlin Road
Mississauga, Ontario L5R 1B8
P: 905-501-3000
F: 905-501-3172
The Cooper Lighting Family
Halo